506223984 08/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6270727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILVIU LIVESCU	08/26/2020
BENNIE J. LINDSEY	08/25/2020
BRYAN BLOMQUIST	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17004408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-349-0766

Email: shawn@shunterlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHAWN HUNTER / BAKER HUGHES FILINGS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 270110

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77277-0110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	67CT-508063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN HUNTER
SIGNATURE:	/shawn hunter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment508063#page1.tif source=Assignment508063#page2.tif source=Assignment508063#page3.tif source=Assignment508063#page4.tif

PATENT 506223984 REEL: 053614 FRAME: 0901

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Silviu Livescu, Bennie J. Lindsey and Bryan Blomquist have

invented new and useful improvements for "Coiled Tubing-Enabled Dual Telemetry

System" for which we have filed as a Patent Application herewith;

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Holdings LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware,

having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas 77073,

USA, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and my

Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in

consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and

other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and

for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and

interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue

thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and

substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United

States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever

cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together

with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages

and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request of said

corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and

we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said

corporation.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 053614 FRAME: 0902

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto subscribed his name on the date set opposite his signature.

(Signature) _ Name:

Date:

8/26/2020

88

Witness

ZHANIBEK PADIKOI

Witness

Nena Walker

		•																																																						
		- 3	58	11	. 3	X.	L 5.	٤.		к.									100																																					
ा		3	٤s		1	2	ιŧ	u		٠,										-	m	×				-													۰	2000							200						•	7 L		
1		3	٤ş	11	١ŧ	ĸ.	Ų	v		N		100		20		00		100		2.5			200	99	999		٠.			•								000	٠.		90	100	: 3	99.	555	200				111			•) (
ા	3	Э,	٤٩,	41	ŧ	Q	ų	u	٠.				i.						۰	×	33	à	نن		90		٨.		300	z.	9	300	20	300	22	21			٠.		-		٠.						•				••			0
ŧ	1	3	15	į.	Į	a	ı	u	•	W	,							٠.,	۰	٠.	:2	b	ټ.	٠,		•	Ċ.		~~	Z.	~~			~~						~						~~			•				•		*	• •
ŧ	ľ	3	1	,	ŧ	a		u	•	w								٠,	,	ď	÷	b	نب	٠.,		-9	Ċ.		٠.,	Ž.	•			~					•	~	•					~			•••	щ.			•		* '	٠,
1	ľ	3	• •	,	•	a		ų	•	W	•		٠.,					~	,,,	۳	y	æ	نب	٠.,	,	-9	Ċ.		٠.,	Z.	~		•	~~	~~	•••	•••		*	~	•		.,,	٠.,	•••	~~			•••	•••			٠		* '	ৈ
١	ľ	3	1	,	·	a		٠	•	٠	•	÷	•••					>	•	•	7	b			y	9	Ċ.		~-,	Z.	•		•		~	•••	•••		*	•••	•				•••	~~			•••				៊		* '	ী
١	ľ	3	1	31	•	a	٠	٠	•	¥	•							>	,,,	•	7	8			y	7	Ċ.		~~	L	•			~	~	•••	•••		*	~	•	-			•	~~	•••		•••	•••			៊		* '	ী
١	ľ	3	•	31	•	۵	٠	۳	•	×	•							7	•		7	23		٠.,	y	7	ė.	•	~,	L	•	~	-	~	~~	•••	•••		*	•	•	-			•	•••			•••	•••			`		*	٦
١	ľ	3	•	,		٩	٠	۳	•	•				,				7	,,,		7	b	 }		,	7	Ė.	~	~7	ŗ.	•	~	•	~~	~	•	~~		*	~	•	-				~~	***		•••	•			៊		• '	े
١	•	3	: \$	31	•	•		u	•	•	•	ì	•			_		7	•		7	*	 }		7	2	ė.	~	~,	Ž.		~	-	~	~~	•	•••		•	•	•	~			•	~~			•••	•			Ĭ		* '	ો
١	•	3	*\$	3	•	•		٠		~			~	ř	 3			7	•	<u>.</u>	7	bs	 }	1	7	2	ė.	<u></u>	_	۲.		~	-	~	~~	~	~~		*	•	~	_	٠	-	_	~~	***		•••	•			Ĭ		• •	ì
١	('	.	•	3	•		۰	۲	•	w				Ľ	 3			7	•	٠	7	23	 }	ì	7	2	ė.	 		۲.	~	~			~	•	•••		•	•	-	_	٠	٠.,	-				•••				Ĭ		* '	ì
ļ	K) -	•	3	• •	a \		·	• •	×	,			ľ	2			?	,,,,		7	ta	 }	···	7	2	<u>د</u> ۲۰	 		<u>د</u> م	~~ 	~	-	~	~		**		*	~	_	~	٠.			~~			•••	•••			Ĭ		•	ì
ļ	ľ,) -	: :	3	•	۵ د		·	•	w	,			ŗ	2			?	•		?	.	 }	ì	7	7	<u>د.</u>		~ ~	<i>ا</i>	~~ ()	-			~	•	~~		*	•	•	-	٤		_	•			•••	•••			Ĭ		*	•
Ì	I'N) :	: }	<i>;</i> '	•	۵ د		·	•	×	•			ŗ	2	<u>.</u>	r	6	, ·	ď	?	ta	 }	1	,	7	<u>د.</u> ۱۲	 4	~ @	د ۵	~~ 57	~	_	~	~		~~		`	`	_	_				~~	~~		•••	•			Ĭ		٠,	
l	I'N) :	: }	, ' T	11	а 3		٠	•	×				ŗ	3	e	f	ć	Š	ď	7	۵ د	 }]	Ž	7	<u>د.</u> ۱۲	 4	~	د ۵	 የ	_	_		~	-	~~		•	``		~	. ن		_	~		•••	•••	~			Ĭ		•	
Ì	N) ;	: }	∦' T	11	3		·	•	•				Ę	3	e	f	ć	4	ť	?	۵۵ د]	ì	Ž	7	د ۱۲	 1	 S	Æ ee	 ∨	~	_	_	~		~~		`	``	_	~	4.						•••						• •	
I	N) I	'\ }}	γ' Τ	11	3		٠	•	``			•	£	3	e	f	ć		ť	ζ	۵۵ د],	1	Ž	7	<u>د</u> ۱۱	ī	S	⊝	~ V	_	_		~	•	~~		`	~	_	_	4		_	~			•••	•				•	•	
Ì	N) K	" }}	γ' Τ	11	3		ŭ	• •	~	•			£	3	e	f	ć	٠ 4	ť	ζ	۵۵ د) }	Ì	Ž	7	è. N	j	S	٠ 9	 V	_			~		~~		`	~	_	_			-				•••						•	
Ì	()) k	" }}	#' T	; ;	3	•	ŭ		~				£	3	e	f	ú	4	ď	ζ	۵۵ د	,	1	Ž	7	è. N	j	S	0	 y	_			~		~~		`	~	_	_	\$						•••	•					• •	
Ì	()) k	'' })	J'	11	3		u	• •	•				£	3	0	f	ć	4	ť	Ş	۵ د) }	1	Ž	7	è. N	j	S	0	 y		_		~		~~		`	`	_	_		-				•		•••					• •	
Ì	()) I	() })	J'	11	3		u	• •	•				£	3	e	f	ű	4	ť	?	۵۵ د	.	Ì	Ž	7	<u>د</u> ۱۲	j	S	0	 y	~	_	_	~		~~	_	`	•			\$						•••	•••			•		• '	
Ì	\ \) I	ii N	<i>)</i> '	; (3		u	•	~		١		E	3	0	f	ú	4	ť	?	۵ د	},	Ì	Č	7	<u>د</u> ۱۲	j	 S	0	y	-	-	_	~		~~	_	•	•	_	-							•••	•••					•	•
Ì	()) }	?! !!£	<i>3</i> '	14	3		Ļ	•	~				E	3	e	ſ	ć	 	ť	?	۵	 },	Ì	Č	7	<u>د</u> ۱۲	 1	ر د ج	0	y	-	_	~	~		•••		`	•			ه.					•••	•	•••					• '	•
Ì	\ \) Ič	?? }}	<i>3</i> '	; ;	3		·	•	•	,			£	3	6	f	ú	٠ 4	e:	?	۵],	Ì	Ž	7	į.	j	S	0	y	~	_	•	~		^~		`	•	_	~							•••	•••					• •	**

Date: 8/25/20

\$ \$

Witness

Witness

(Signature) // // // // Name: Bryan Biomquist

Date: /uq 25, 7070

§

Wilness

Witness